

المفاتحة المرقمة ( 57\2024\58 )

تجهيز صالات ICU في مستشفى اليرموك و مستشفى فاطمة الزهراء (ع)

الشركات المشاركة :

١- شركة ( MEDI Trading DWC-LLC ) الامارتية

Summary:

Summary of the offer	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
ICU ventilator, Adult, Pediatric	80	\$34,000.00	\$2,720,000.00
Monitor Central Station	8	\$19,500.00	\$156,000.00
Option	1	\$500.00	Optional
Bed side monitor For Sever patient	80	\$8,700.00	\$696,000.00
Ultrasound, Echocardiography	2	\$64,300.00	\$128,600.00
Scanning Systems, Ultrasonic, Portable	2	\$28,800.00	\$57,600.00
		Total	\$3,758,200.00

Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Dollars Only.

٢- شركة ( AL INDIMAJ Medical Company ) الاردنية

No.In tender	Kimadia Description	Company Model	Qty.	Unit Price\$	Total Price \$
6	Defibrillator -Monitor	BeneHeart D30	8	12,950	103,600
7	ECG	Beneheart R 12	8	2,300	18,400
11	ICU Ventilator, Adult, Pediatric	C6	80	28,800	2,304,000
		Option C3		23,900	1,912,000
15	Mobile X- Ray ,Digital	Mobieye 700	2	95,000	190,000
16	Monitor, Central Station	Benevision:CMS	8	7000	56,000
17	Monitor for sever patient , Adult ,Pediatric	Benevision N15	80	9,400	752,000
		Option ePM15		6,500	520,000
22	Pump, large volume, Infusion	BeneFusion NVP	160	1420	227,200
		BeneFusion EVP		1050	168,000
23	Pump, Syringe	nSP	160	1420	227,200
		esP		1050	168,000
33	Ultrasound ,Echocardiography	Resona I9	2	63,000	126,000
34	Ultrasound General, Portable MX7 PRO EXP	MX7 PRO EXP	2	25,000	50,000
Total Price				4,054,400	Four Millions and fifty-four thousand and four hundred USD

٣- شركة الاتقان للوكالات التجارية المحدودة

Supplying Item#33 : Ultrasound, Echocardiography

Item No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Total Price in USD
		<b>JUNIPER, BASE CONFIGURATION</b>		
1	11653320	JUNIPER, BASE CONFIGURATION	1	
2	11654494	JUNIPER, 2.5, SOFTWARE	1	
3	11654497	JUNIPER, 2.5, OPER SYS, INTL ENG	1	
4	11235415	CORDSET, 230V, UK	1	
5	11653349	JUNIPER, PHYSIO MODULE-CF	1	
6	11335845	3 LEAD ECG SET, EURO (IEC)	1	
7	11503375	JUNIPER, WIFI MODULE	1	
8	11335890	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 5P1, TC- ZIF	1	
9	11335891	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 8V4, TC- ZIF	1	
10	11335829	JUNIPER, CONTROL PANEL COVER	1	
11	11335933	PRINTER (USB) BW, SONY	1	
12	11253623	PRINTER PAPER BW, 110MM*20M, 10roll	10	
13	11653300	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 14L4, TC-ZIF	1	
14	11335940	CONTACT SCAN GEL, 5L, 1/1	1	
15		UPS 3 KVA	1	



**Including :**

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- . Local Training

<b>Total Price for One Unit in USD</b>			<b>1</b>	<b>55,550</b>
<b>Total Price in USD</b>			<b>2</b>	<b>111,099</b>

٤ - شركة الاتقان المجهزة للاستيراد والتصدير الاردنية

Summary for the Project

Item No.	Description & Part No.	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	Item 3: Blood Gas Analyzer with electrolyte <u>Note: LC issued only in case awarding the two units otherwise cash payment is acceptable for one unit.</u>	2	6,440.00	12,880.00
2	Item 6: Defibrillator -monitor	8	8,154.00	65,232.00
3	Item 11: ICU Ventilator - Servo-Air	80	25,765.00	2,061,200.00
4	Item 16: Monitor, Central Station	8	FOC	FOC
5	Item 17: Bed side monitor For Sever patient / M50	80	6,940.00	555,200.00
6	Item 35: VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE ADULT	2	19,900.00	39,800.00
7	Item 36: VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE pediatric	2	19,900.00	39,800.00

Including :

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts) for units only
- . Local Training

Total Price for the Project in USD

2,774,112.00



٥- مكتب كيش العلمي لدعاية الادوية والمستلزمات الطبية

**Main Offer**

Item No.	Items	Origen	Brand	QTY م.اليرموك	QTY م.الزهراء	Per Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	ECG	china	zoncare	5 units	3 units	2,290\$	18,320\$
10	ICU bed , with anti sore mattress	Turkey	T-Health	48 units	32 units	10,800\$	864,000\$
15	Mobile X- Ray , Digital	Italy	italray	1 unit	1 unit	107,000\$	214,000\$
33	Ultrasound , Echocardiography	china	SIUI	1 unit	1 unit	48,000\$	96,000\$
34	Ultrasound Ultrasound , General , Portable	china	SIUI	1 unit	1 unit	22,800\$	45,600\$
Total Price in USD		<b>1,237,920 US\$</b>					
		Dollars only (One million two hundred thirty seven thousand nine hundred twenty) US dollars. CIP KIMADIA Warehouses in Baghdad					

## Alternative Offer

Item No.	Items	Origen	Brand	QTY . م.اليرموك	QTY م.الزهراء	Per Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	ECG	china	Zoncare	5 units	3 units	2,290\$	18,320\$
10	ICU bed , with anti sore matress	Turkey	T-Health	48 units	32 units	7,500\$	600,000\$
15	Mobile X- Ray , Digital	Italy	Italray	1 unit	1 unit	107,000\$	214,000\$
33	Ultrasound , Echocardiography	china	SIUI	1 unit	1 unit	35,000	70,000\$
34	Ultrasound Ultrasound , General , Portable	china	SIUI	1 unit	1 unit	22,800\$	45,600\$
Total Price in USD		947,920 US\$					
		Dollars only (nine hundred forty seven thousand nine hundred twenty) US dollars.					
		CIP KIMADIA Warehouses in Baghdad					

## ٦- شركة اوروك لصناعة الاجهزة الطبية

6	5					4	3	2			1			
السعر الإجمالي (رأساً وكتلة) (DDP/التوصيل المحاسن الى مكان المستخدم النهائي (بالتبذير العراقي) 5*3(هـ)	سعر الوحدة بالتبذير العراقية رأساً وكتلة					بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقاسة والوحدة	وصف موزن (الأجهزة الطبية)			نوع رقم	جند رقم		
	السعر (DDP/التوصيل المحاسن الى مكان المستخدم النهائي) (هـ)	الخدمات المطلوبة كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	انقل الداخلي، تأمين التحميل/التفريغ والتكليف الطرقة حتى يلوغ مكان المستخدم النهائي	اصيغات والضرائب والرسوم المستحقة في حال ترسية العقد	تسليم المصنع/تسليم المسنود/تسليم صفة العرض/شراء مائلر من صفة العرض (تكليف التنظيف والنقل ضمناً)			حجم وحدة التعيين	معايير استور الأدوية	الجرعة			التعليق	المنتج
	(هـ) = (أ) + (بـ) + (جـ) + (د) + (هـ)	(بـ)	(جـ)	(بـ)	(أ)				(بـ)	(جـ)	(بـ)	(أ)	(بـ)	(جـ)
2,448,000,000 د.ع.	30,600,000 د.ع.	306,000 د.ع.	856,800 د.ع.	937,200 د.ع.	28,500,000 د.ع.	العراق	80	1	-	-	-	ICU ventilator Adult, Pediatic	11	1
360,000,000 د.ع.	45,000,000 د.ع.	400,000 د.ع.	1,214,000 د.ع.	1,386,000 د.ع.	42,000,000 د.ع.	العراق	8	1	-	-	-	Monitor , Central station	16	
1,408,000,000 د.ع.	17,600,000 د.ع.	176,000 د.ع.	492,800 د.ع.	531,200 د.ع.	16,400,000 د.ع.	العراق	80	1	-	-	-	Monitor for sever patient , Adult , Pediatic	17	

(المجموع الإجمالي للعطاء بالتبذير العراقي : ) 4,216,000,000 د.ع.

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)
	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination ) (a)	DDP at End-user , site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={{(b)+(c)}}	
N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> ICU Bed, with anti-sore mattress.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> V8v8c-AL Five-function Electric Bed.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b> Dimensions:(L x W x H): 2085 x 1025 x (420-870) mm Mattress Platform: 1925 x 900mm Safe Working Load: 250 kg. Back-rest Adjustment: 0-75° (±10°) Knee-rest Adjustment: 0-28° (±10°) Reverse Trendelenburg: 0-17° Trendelenburg: 0-17°</p> <p>Linear (Linak) Motor: 4pcs. 6" 3-position (lock, unlock, directional) central locking casters (side brake): 4pcs. PP Platform with Integrated Mattress Retainer, removable for sufficient sterilization. PP Side Rail with Integrated Control Panel: 1 Set. PP Bed Ends plug-in type, with safe lock: 1 Set. Patent Angle Indicator for backrest and Trendelenburg Position. IV Pole 4 hooks: 1 Set. IV Pole Provision: 4 Pcs. Drainage Hook: 2 Pcs Central Locking Pedal: 2 Pcs.</p>	1 Unit	80	China	USD 3.780,00	USD 3.780,00	FOC	N/A	USD 3.780,00	USD 302.400,00

N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> ICU Ventilator, Adult, Pediatric.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> LYRA x2 Intensive Care Unit (ICU) Ventilator.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b> Screen: 18.3" Color active matrix TFT Touch, 1980 x 1080 Pixels. Ventilation Specifications: Adult, Pediatric, Neonate. Invasive Ventilation Modes: VCV, PCV, VSIMV, PSIMV, CPAP/PSV, PRVC, V+ SIMV, BPAP, APRV. Non-Invasive Ventilation Modes: CPAP, PCV, PPS, S/T, VS.</p> <p><b>Specifications:</b> See attached Brochure</p> <p><b>Warranty &amp; Maintenance for 5 years included in the offer.</b></p>	1 Unit	80	Germany	USD 22.475,00	USD 22.475,00	FOC	N/A	USD 22.475,00	USD 1.798.000,00
-----	---	--------	----	---------	---------------	---------------	-----	-----	---------------	------------------



N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> Monitor, Central Station.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> CMS Central Monitoring System for Axcnt Medical PAVO and CETUS Patient Monitoring Solutions.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b></p> <p>Connecting to 63 beds. Network is compatible with wired and wireless CMS. Auto adaptable to different screen resolutions. Networked data management of all aXcent monitors. Single or dual screen display monitoring. Support HL7 connection to HIS. Powerful calculation tools (hemodynamic, dose, oxygenation, ventilation, MEWS). Monitoring data status and analysis. Full disclosure waveform review. CMS master-slave control. Network laser printer.</p> <p><b>Specifications:</b> See attached Brochure.</p> <p><b>Warranty &amp; Maintenance for 5 years included in the offer.</b></p>	1 Unit	8	Germany	USD 35.870,00	USD 35.870,00	FOC	N/A	USD 35.870,00	USD 286.960,00
N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> Monitor for sever patient, Adult, Pediatric.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> CETUS x15 Multi-parameter Patient Monitor.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b> Screen: 15.6" Color TFT LCD, 1366 x 768 Pixels.</p> <p><b>Configuration:</b> ECG, SpO2, NIBP, TEMP, Pesp PR, Li-on battery.</p> <p><b>Specifications:</b> See attached Brochure</p>	1 Unit	80	Germany	USD 8.770,00	USD 8.770,00	FOC	N/A	USD 8.770,00	USD 701.600,00

	<p><b>Warranty &amp; Maintenance for 5 years included in the offer.</b></p>									
N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> Pump, large Volume, Infusion.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> IP-7700 Volumetric Infusion Pump.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b> Flow Rate: 1-1800 ml/h, 0.1-999.9 ml/h (0.1 increment). Delivery Volume: 0.1-9999 ml/h. Volume to be infused: 0.1-9999ml/h. Pumping Mechanism: Linear Peristaltic Finger System. Accuracy: ±5% (on approved IV Set). K.V.O Rate: 1-10ml/h (adjustable). Purge rate: 1-1800 ml/h (adjustable). Bolus: 0.1-1800 ml/h (adjustable). Dimensions: 100(w)x190(d)x250(h)mm. Weight: 3,5kg (including Battery) Color: White, Orange.</p> <p><b>Warranty &amp; Maintenance for 5 years included in the offer.</b></p>	1 Unit	160	South Korea	USD 1.525,00	USD 1.525,00	FOC	N/A	USD 1.525,00	USD 244.000,00
N/A	<p><b>Kimadia's Description:</b> Pump, Syringe.</p> <p><b>Company's Description:</b> SP-8800 Syringe Pump.</p> <p><b>Technical Data:</b> Available syringe size: 10, 20, 30, 50ml Flow rate: 0.1~2000ml/h (0.1 increment) Delivery limit: 0.1~1000ml/h</p>	1 Unit	160	South Korea	USD 1.560,00	USD 1.560,00	FOC	N/A	USD 1.560,00	USD 249.600,00

<p>Accuracy: ± 2% (on approved syringe)  K.V.O rate: 1ml/h ~ 10ml/h (Adjustable)  Purge rate: 0.1~2000ml/h (Adjustable)  Bolus: 0.1~2000ml/h, 0.1~1000ml/h (Adjustable)  Dimension: 220(w)x130(d)x108(h)mm  Weight: 2.5kg (including a battery)  Color: White, orange</p> <p>Warranty &amp; Maintenance for 5 years included in the offer.</p>									
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total Bid price: USD 3.582.560,00 - US Dollars Three Million Five Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Only

٨- شركة النخبة العالمية للأجهزة الطبية والمختبرية

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
6	8	Defibrillator	TEC-8352K	Nihon Kohden/ Japan	13,000.00	104,000.00
7	8	Electrocardiograph, 210mm A4 paper, with LCD	ECG-3350	Nihon Kohden/ China	2,600.00	20,800.00
11	80	Ventilator	NKV-440	Nihon Kohden/ USA	25,000.00	2,000,000.00
15	2	Radiographic Units, Mobile (DR)	uDR 380i	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd/ China	107,000.00	214,000.00
16	8	Central Monitor	CNS-2101K	Nihon Kohden/ Japan	19,000.00	152,000.00
17	80	Bedside Monitor, 15-inch	BSM-3763K	Nihon Kohden/ Japan	12,000.00	960,000.00
2-	CIP Baghdad				Included	Included
3-	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)				Included	Included
Total Price USD						3,450,800.00

Total Price in Figure: USD 3,450,800.00

Total Price In word: Three million four hundred fifty thousand eight hundred US dollars



٩- شركة OSAKA الاردنية

No in kimadia list	Kimadia Equipment name	Manufacturer Model	QTY	Manufacturer name	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Baghdad
10	ICU bed , with anti sore matress	IN 42	80	Optium	Turkey	7,000.00	560,000.00
<b>Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq</b>						<b>560,000.00 \$</b>	

Total Amount USD in Words:

Five hundred sixty thousand US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse

١٠- شركة ( Daffodil Hospital Supply ) الاردنية

Kimadia Num.	Kimadia unit	Manufacturer CODE 'EMTEL'	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE CIP/ USD	TOTAL PRICE CIP/USD
16	Monitor-Central station	FX 3000C central station	8 pcs	19,500.00 \$	156,000.00 \$
17	Monitor for sever patient Adult, Pediatric	FX 3000 compact patient monitor	80 pcs	11,275.00 \$	902,000.00 \$
<b>Total</b>					<b>1,058,000.00 \$</b>
<b>Total in words: one million fifty-eight thousand dollars only</b>					

The optional specifications offer:

Num.	specification	description	Unit Price \$
1.	Telemetry	Options of telemetry: 1.EM-01 transmitter	5,724.00
		2.infrastructure – hospital ward	6,360.00
		3. wifi infrastructure and transmitters for each patient monitor (to have a wifi connection between central station and patient monitors) hospital ward	5,088.00
2.	HL7	optionally we can provide HL7 which is in accordance with IHE-PCD profile (with Device Observation Reporter from PCD profile and CT from IT profile) We can estimate 1 router for each central monitoring station (let's say, 1 router for one hospital department/ward).	525.00
3	recorder	thermal recorder	1,045.00

١١ - شركة ( MASAR TECH s.r.o ) الجيكية

Model No.	Kimadia Description	Specification	Qty	Unit Price \$	Total price \$	Origin
Hosmed - NEWLIFE BSC	<p>Area OR , ICU, PICU , CCU , wards Energy selection External: ( ≤ 2 → 200 ) J Biphasic Pediatric / Neonatal: (2-20) J. -Internal: MAX. 50 J Paddles (adult + pediatric) External Internal Paddle controls Charge, discharge, Others to be specified Synchronizer Yes AED mode Yes with disposable pads start up qty for at least 100 patient CPR measurement and feedback ECG MONITOR - Color LCD or better - Screen, (in ) : ≥ 6 - Sweep speed, mm/sec: ≤ 50 selectable. - Lead configuration: ≥ 3. - Through-the-paddles monitoring - HR display - HR alarms - Lead-fault indicator Reusable Electrodes  Disposable electrodes Adult and pediatric , startup Qty (should be specified)</p>	<p>HOSMED NEWLIFE BSC DEFIBRILLATOR MONITOR • Supports 210mm, 216mm rolls, and Z-folded paper for versatile printing options. • Clear net-grid overlay on the screen for precise observation and monitoring. • 8.4-inch TFT screen with dual waveform display for real-time feedback. • Advanced biphasic waveform technology for efficient and safe defibrillation. • Operates in Manual, AED, and Monitor modes (5-lead ECG, RESP). • Optional modules available for 12- lead ECG, NIBP, SpO, TEMP, ETCO, and IBP. • Selectable energy levels from 1 to 360 J across 25 settings. • Rapid charging time: reaches 200J in less than 5 seconds with a fully charged battery. • Data storage capacity for over 1000 patient records.</p>	8	11,880\$	95,040\$	Hosmed Company USA

HOSMED 12 CHANEL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH PULSAFFO 12	MEDICAL APPLICATION Detect the electrical signals associated with cardiac activity and produce an ECG, a graphic record of the voltage versus time to	HOSMED 12 CHANEL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH PULSAFFO 12 • 8.4 inch LED touch screen • 12-lead acquisition and amplification	8	2,500\$	20,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
---	---	---	---	---------	----------	--------------------------

HOSMED CENTRAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR BSC SERIES	<p>Application Central monitoring for ICU, CCU, RCU, and others. MONITORED PATIENTS Max no. of patient /display (single or Dual) Max no. of monitored patients /central station ≥ 16 ≥ 16 CENTRAL DISPLAY Type Size(in)  Flat-panel( LCD, or LED, or TFT) touchscreen  ≥ 21 REMOTE CENTRAL DISPLAY YES</p>	Hosmed Central Monitoring System For BSC Series. 21" Display.	8	40,000 \$	320,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
---	--	--	---	-----------	-----------	--------------------------



<p><b>HOSMED MULTIPARAMETER PATIENT MONITOR BSC 15</b></p>	<p><b>Application :</b></p> <p>Acuity area : basic &amp; advanced physiologic parameters .</p> <p>ICU, RCU, PICU ,Cardiac post-operative care unit, Renal Transplant post-operative care unit.</p> <p><b>PATIENT TYPE</b> Adult, pediatric (with all accessories needed)</p> <p><b>NIBP</b> YES Systolic, mean, and diastolic pressures</p> <p><b>ECG</b> YES ≥ 5 leads Parameters Analyzed ST Segment &amp; arrhythmia monitoring facility.</p> <p><b>IBP</b></p> <p><b>Labels</b> YES ≥2 Channels CVP, Others to be specified.</p> <p><b>SPO2 (reusable probe)</b>( Measuring range: SpO2:1 to 100%) YES</p> <p><b>Temperature (°C)</b> YES</p> <p><b>Capnography , EtcO2</b> YES</p> <p><b>Pulse rate</b> YES</p> <p><b>Respiratory</b> YES</p> <p><b>ARRHYTHMIA ANALYSIS+ ST analysis</b></p> <p><b>No. of leads analyzed</b> YES ≥6</p> <p><b>TRENDING</b> Graphical</p> <p><b>Tabular</b></p> <p><b>Length of time, hr</b> ≥ 24 hr.</p>	<p><b>HOSMED MULTIPARAMETER PATIENT MONITOR BSC 15</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Hosmed Patient Monitor BSC 15 15 inch TFT display Touch Screen 3 levels audible-visible alarm</li> <li>• Power supply: AC 100V-240V, 50/60Hz, 60VA</li> <li>• lithium battery: 11.1V/4400mAh ECG, Respiration, SpO2, PR, NIBP, Temperature.</li> </ul> <p><b>SPO2</b></p> <p><b>SENSOR/PEDIATRIC/CLIP/ANALOG/(DTYPE0.9M</b></p> <p><b>SPO2 sensor/Pediatric/Clip/Analog/(DType0.9m</b></p> <p><b>BLOOD PRESSURE</b></p> <p><b>CUFF/PEDIATRIC/MEDIUM/1019CM</b></p> <p><b>Blood Pressure cuff/Pediatric/Medium/1019CM</b></p> <p><b>80</b></p> <p><b>PCS</b></p> <p><b>30.00 2,400.00</b></p> <p><b>33 HOSMED BRAND MAINSTREAM BSC</b></p> <p><b>Hosmed Brand Mainstream BSC12</b></p> <p><b>HOSMED 2 IBP BSC 12</b></p> <p><b>Hosmed 2 IBP BSC 12</b></p>		<p>14,500\$</p>	<p>1,160,000\$</p>	<p><b>Hosmed Company USA</b></p> <p>Masar tech s. Revoluční 1082/8, Nov 110 00 Praha 1, Czech IČ: 1779937,DIČ: CZ1</p>
--	---	---	--	-----------------	--------------------	--

الشركة العامة لتسويق الأدوية والمستلزمات الطبية  
بجناح 160  
14,500\$  
التاريخ

*[Handwritten signature]*

<p><b>HOSMED INFUSION PUMP MODEL FREY4.3I</b></p>	<p><b>Application</b></p> <p>Accurately deliver liquids through intravenous (IV) or epidural routes for therapeutic and/or diagnostic purposes</p> <p><b>CONFIGURATION</b></p> <p><b>Number of channels</b> ≥1</p> <p><b>DISPLAY</b></p> <p><b>Data displayed</b></p> <p>Alarms, drug name, pumping status, volume infused, VTB</p> <p><b>PUMP CAPABILITIES</b></p> <p><b>Flow range, mL/hr</b></p> <p><b>Increments, mL</b></p> <p><b>KVO rate, mL/hr</b></p> <p><b>Accuracy, %</b></p>	<p><b>HOSMED INFUSION PUMP MODEL FREY4.3I</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 4.3 " Color TFT touch screen</li> <li>• Infusion Accuracy: ± 5%</li> <li>• Double door lock, door close micro sensor and anti-free flow clamp to avoid free flow</li> <li>• Infusion modes: Rate mode, Time mode, Body-weight mode, drip mode</li> <li>• Optional modes: Drug library mode, Ramp up/down mode, Loading-dose mode, Sequence mode</li> <li>• Drug library capacity no less than 2000 drugs</li> <li>• DERS system with drug dose limits</li> <li>• Stackable design to lock with <u>each other</u></li> </ul>	<p>160</p>	<p>1,500\$</p>	<p>240,000\$</p>	<p><b>Hosmed Company USA</b></p> <p>Masar tech</p>
---	--	--	------------	----------------	------------------	--

<p><b>HOSMED SYRINGE INFUSION PUMP MODEL FREY4.3IS - IV THERAPY</b></p>	<p><b>APPLICATIONS</b></p> <p>- Anesthesia, general infusions, neurosurgery, oncology, pain relief, Parkinson's disease, pediatrics and neonatology, terminal care</p> <p>- Administer intravenous (IV) fluids</p> <p><b>CONFIGURATION</b></p> <p><b>Number of channels</b></p> <p><b>Pump mechanism</b></p> <p><b>Pole mounting</b> ≥ 1</p> <p>According to manufacturer</p> <p><b>Yes</b></p> <p><b>DISPLAY</b></p> <p><b>Data displayed</b></p> <p><b>LCD or LED</b></p> <p>Alarms, event history, rate and infusion data</p> <p><b>PUMP CAPABILITIES</b></p> <p><b>Flow range, mL/hr</b></p> <p><b>Increments, mL</b></p> <p><b>KVO rate, mL/hr</b></p> <p><b>Accuracy, %</b></p> <p><b>Max pressure, psi</b></p> <p><b>Pump-based priming</b></p> <p><b>Fluid resistant</b></p> <p><b>0.1- ≥99.9</b></p> <p><b>≥ 0.01</b></p>	<p><b>HOSMED SYRINGE INFUSION PUMP MODEL FREY4.3IS - IV THERAPY</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 4.3 " Color TFT touchscreen</li> <li>• ±2 % infusion accuracy</li> <li>• Open system: 2, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50/60ml syringes with automatic detection of syringe size</li> <li>• Infusion modes: Rate mode, Time mode, Body-weight mode</li> <li>• Optional modes: TIVA mode, Drug library mode, Ramp up/down mode, Loading-dose mode, Sequence mode</li> <li>• Manual bolus and automatic bolus</li> <li>• DERS system with drug dose limits</li> <li>• Record no less than 5000 history records with event, date, and time stamp</li> </ul>		<p>1,500\$</p>	<p>240,000\$</p>	<p><b>Hosmed Company USA</b></p> <p>Masar tech Revoluční 1082/ 110 00 Praha 1, C IČ: 1779937,DIČ</p>
---	--	--	--	----------------	------------------	--


الشركة العامة لتسويق الأدوية والمستلزمات الطبية  
بجناح 160  
1,500\$  
التاريخ

Masar tech  
Revoluční 1082/  
110 00 Praha 1, C  
IČ: 1779937,DIČ






<p>VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE KIT REUSABLE - VLR 100</p>	<p>Application: for safe intubation during general anesthesia or cardiopulmonary resuscitation or for procedures on the larynx or other parts of the upper tracheobronchial tree.  Type  Rigid , video mounting  Portable  Patient types  Adult  Blades  Reusable s  Sizes : 3 , 4 , C  Illumination  LED, High-intensity  Camera  YES , Digital, High resolution  Monitor  YES, LCD or TFT or better.</p>	<p>AUG VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE KIT REUSABLE (VLR 100) WITH BLADES 3, 4 AND C FOR ADULTS</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>15,000</p>	<p>30,000\$</p>	<p>AUG MEDICAL-USA  Masa Revoluční 110 00 Prah IC: 1779993</p>
<p>VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE KIT REUSABLE - VLR 100</p>	<p>Application: for safe intubation during general anesthesia or cardiopulmonary resuscitation or for procedures on the larynx or other parts of the upper tracheobronchial tree.  Type  Rigid , video mounting  Portable  Patient types  Pediatric  Blades  Reusable</p>	<p>AUG VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE KIT REUSABLE (VLR 100) WITH BLADES 0,1 AND 2 FOR PEDIATRIC</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>15,000</p>	<p>30,000\$</p>	<p>AUG MEDICAL-USA  Masa Revoluční</p>
	<p>Size 0 , 1 , 2  Illumination  LED, High-intensity  Camera  YES , Digital, High resolution  Monitor  YES, LCD or TFT or better.  ≥ 3.5 inch  Water resistance level  IPX 7 or better  USB port  Storage capacity  YES, data cable for transfer from monitor to computer  Capturing ≥70, 000 picture  Video recording ≥40min  Power source  Rechargeable Internal battery ≥ 1 hr.  Compatible charger  AC power 220-240VAC, 50Hz  Accessories  <input type="checkbox"/> Metal Stylets (reusable)  <input type="checkbox"/> Connection cable  <input type="checkbox"/> Carrying case  Environmental requirements:  The supplier should be confirmed that: The Equipment is suitable for work in climate conditions of Iraq in terms of temperature and humidity.</p>	<p>AUG VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE KIT REUSABLE (VLR 100) WITH BLADES 0,1 AND 2 FOR PEDIATRIC</p>				<p>الشركة العامة لتوريد الأدوية والمستلزمات الطبية  لجنة استلام وفتح عروض الأجهزة الطبية والنفوسية  العدد / التاريخ  ٢٠ / /</p>
						<p>2,135,040\$</p>

١٢ - شركة موارد المسوقون الاردنية

1			2		3	4	5				6	
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods #		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services  3*(d)	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services		
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]		
		10 Option 1	ICU bed , with anti sore mattress 		80	France	5,500.00					440,000.00



		10 Option 2	Anti-Ulcer Mattress Therapy system 		80	France	8,000.00					640,000.00
		29	Transport Stretcher 		4	Mexico-USA	5,370.00					21,480.00
		14	Examination Light 		24	Germany	2,800.00					67,200.00
Total Value without Option (2) :- Five hundred twenty-eight thousand six hundred eighty dollars CIP											\$528,680.00	

١٣ - شركة البهجة للتجارة اوف شور اللبنانية

1			2		3	4	5				6C
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
n.a.		10	ELEGANZA 4 ICU Bed		80	Czech Republic	9,200 USD				736,000.00 USD
n.a.		10	Alternative ELEGANZA 2		80	Czech Republic	6,950 USD				556,000.00 USD
n.a.		11	SV300 Ventilator		80	China	25,145 USD				2,011,600.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price of our offer: Two million seven hundred forty-seven thousand six hundred United States Dollars – 2,747,600.00 \$

Alternative : Total of Bid price of our offer: Two million Five hundred sixty-seven thousand six hundred United States Dollars – 2,567,600.00 \$



١٤ - شركة ( Philips ) الهولندية

Qty	Description	Unit price USD	Excl. VAT (USD)
2	Echocardiography Ultrasound	60.000	120.000
8	Defibrillator- Monitor : Heartstart Intrepid	12.187,50	97.500
8	ECG : PageWriter TC10 Cardiograph	2.600	20.800
8	Central Station Monitor : Patient Information Center iX	32.000	265.000
	Alternative: Efficia CMS200 Central Monitoring System	18.500	148.000
80	Monitor for Severe patient, Adult and pediatric : Intellivue MX50	15.725	1.258.000
	Alternative : Efficia CM150 Patient Monitor	10.892	871.360



**Main Offer Grand Total of Bid price of our offer: One Million Seven hundred sixty-one thousand three hundred United States Dollars – 1.761.300,00 \$**

**Alternative Offer rand Total Bid price: One million Two hundred fifty-seven thousand six hundred sixty United States Dollars and thirty cents – 1.257.660,00 \$**